

Project: Safe Routes to School
Phase 2 - Elm Avenue
Parker, South Dakota

CITY OF PARKER
TABULATION OF BIDS
Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 2210

Date: August 5, 2011

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	T & R Contracting, Inc.		Westmar Construction		Big Al's Contracting			
		Sioux Falls, South Dakota		Tea, South Dakota		Sioux Falls, South Dakota			
		UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL		
EXISTING CONDITIONS & REMOVALS									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00
2	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$2,014.00	\$2,014.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	Clearing	1	LS	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4	Clear & Grub Tree	5	Each	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
5	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	37	LF	\$5.50	\$203.50	\$12.00	\$444.00	\$5.00	\$185.00
6	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	242	SqYd	\$7.10	\$1,718.20	\$10.00	\$2,420.00	\$4.00	\$968.00
7	Remove Concrete Pavement	61	SqYd	\$6.85	\$417.85	\$35.00	\$2,135.00	\$8.00	\$488.00
8	Remove Pipe Culvert	95	LF	\$6.70	\$636.50	\$25.00	\$2,375.00	\$5.00	\$475.00
9	Remove Mailbox	4	Each	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
10	Remove Sign	4	Each	\$53.00	\$212.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
11	Saw Existing Asphalt	533	LF	\$3.00	\$1,599.00	\$3.00	\$1,599.00	\$5.00	\$2,665.00
12	Saw Existing Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	14	LF	\$5.00	\$70.00	\$15.00	\$210.00	\$20.00	\$280.00
13	Salvage Topsoil	345	CyYd	\$4.00	\$1,380.00	\$3.00	\$1,035.00	\$8.50	\$2,932.50
GRADING									
14	Incidental Work Grading	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
15	Unclassified Excavation	340	CuYd	\$9.65	\$3,281.00	\$5.00	\$1,700.00	\$10.00	\$3,400.00
16	Placing Topsoil	225	CuYd	\$7.85	\$1,766.25	\$3.00	\$675.00	\$15.00	\$3,375.00
EROSION CONTROL									
17	Sweeping	20	Hour	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
18	Inlet Sediment Protection	8	Each	\$68.90	\$551.20	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
19	Silt Fence	495	LF	\$3.18	\$1,574.10	\$5.00	\$2,475.00	\$3.50	\$1,732.50
20	9" Sediment Control Waddle	170	LF	\$2.12	\$360.40	\$20.00	\$3,400.00	\$5.00	\$850.00
21	Erosion Control Blanket	50	SY	\$2.12	\$106.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.50	\$175.00
22	Permanent Seed Mix	350	LB	\$8.48	\$2,968.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$8.00	\$2,800.00
23	Fertilizer	350	LB	\$.58	\$203.00	\$.40	\$140.00	\$1.00	\$350.00
24	Fiber Mulch	7000	LB	\$.42	\$2,940.00	\$1.25	\$8,750.00	\$.85	\$5,950.00
UTILITIES									
25	Remove & Relocate Hydrant	1	Each	\$932.80	\$932.80	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
26	Remove & Relocate Valve	1	Each	\$349.80	\$349.80	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
27	12" RCP, Class III	102	LF	\$37.16	\$3,790.32	\$30.00	\$3,060.00	\$45.00	\$4,590.00
28	12" RCP Flared End Section	4	Each	\$812.16	\$3,248.64	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
SURFACING									
29	5" Concrete Sidewalk	1575	SqFt	\$3.80	\$5,985.00	\$4.07	\$6,410.25	\$3.15	\$4,961.25
30	6" Concrete Sidewalk	5505	SqFt	\$4.00	\$22,020.00	\$4.17	\$22,955.85	\$3.60	\$19,818.00
31	6" Concrete Driveway Pavement	50	SqYd	\$49.20	\$2,460.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
32	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	37	LF	\$18.25	\$675.25	\$35.00	\$1,295.00	\$30.00	\$1,110.00

Project: Safe Routes to School
Phase 2 - Elm Avenue
Parker, South Dakota

CITY OF PARKER
TABULATION OF BIDS
Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 2210

Date: August 5, 2011

ITEM NO.		QUANTITY	T & R Contracting, Inc.		Westmar Construction		Big Al's Contracting	
			Sioux Falls, South Dakota		Tea, South Dakota		Sioux Falls, South Dakota	
			UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
33	Asphalt Concrete Composite	58 Ton	\$196.56	\$11,400.48	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$200.00	\$11,600.00
34	Modular Block Retaining Wall	230 SF	\$39.00	\$8,970.00	\$25.00	\$5,750.00	\$30.00	\$6,900.00
35	Gravel Cushion	305 Ton	\$15.75	\$4,803.75	\$8.00	\$2,440.00	\$15.00	\$4,575.00
36	Detectable Warning Surface	100 SqFt	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
37	Channel Drain	6 LF	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
PERMANENT SIGNAGE								
38	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	152 LF	\$10.60	\$1,611.20	\$11.00	\$1,672.00	\$12.00	\$1,824.00
39	R5-3 Sign (24"x24")	10 Each	\$121.90	\$1,219.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00
40	R1-1 Sign (18"x18")	10 Each	\$121.90	\$1,219.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00
41	Reset Sign	4 Each	\$53.00	\$212.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
42	Reset Mailbox	4 Each	\$106.00	\$424.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
TOTAL GROSS SUM BASE BID				\$107,532.24	\$114,551.10	\$124,154.25		

Project: Safe Routes to School
Phase 2 - Elm Avenue
Parker, South Dakota

CITY OF PARKER
TABULATION OF BIDS
Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 2210

Date: August 5, 2011

ITEM NO.		QUANTITY	Knudson Masonary Centerville, SD 57014		
			UNIT	TOTAL	
EXISTING CONDITIONS & REMOVALS					
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$19,440.00	\$19,440.00
2	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
3	Clearing	1	LS	\$1,296.00	\$1,296.00
4	Clear & Grub Tree	5	Each	\$540.00	\$2,700.00
5	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	37	LF	\$11.88	\$439.56
6	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	242	SqYd	\$11.88	\$2,874.96
7	Remove Concrete Pavement	61	SqYd	\$30.24	\$1,844.64
8	Remove Pipe Culvert	95	LF	\$21.60	\$2,052.00
9	Remove Mailbox	4	Each	\$54.00	\$216.00
10	Remove Sign	4	Each	\$54.00	\$216.00
11	Saw Existing Asphalt	533	LF	\$8.64	\$4,605.12
12	Saw Existing Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	14	LF	\$11.88	\$166.32
13	Salvage Topsoil	345	CyYd	\$10.80	\$3,726.00
GRADING					
14	Incidental Work Grading	1	LS	\$8,640.00	\$8,640.00
15	Unclassified Excavation	340	CuYd	\$7.02	\$2,386.80
16	Placing Topsoil	225	CuYd	\$71.80	\$16,155.00
EROSION CONTROL					
17	Sweeping	20	Hour	\$81.00	\$1,620.00
18	Inlet Sediment Protection	8	Each	\$81.00	\$648.00
19	Silt Fence	495	LF	\$3.24	\$1,603.80
20	9" Sediment Control Waddle	170	LF	\$3.78	\$642.60
21	Erosion Control Blanket	50	SY	\$3.24	\$162.00
22	Permanent Seed Mix	350	LB	\$10.80	\$3,780.00
23	Fertilizer	350	LB	\$1.08	\$378.00
24	Fiber Mulch	7000	LB	\$.54	\$3,780.00
UTILITIES					
25	Remove & Relocate Hydrant	1	Each	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00
26	Remove & Relocate Valve	1	Each	\$864.00	\$864.00
27	12" RCP, Class III	102	LF	\$32.40	\$3,304.80
28	12" RCP Flared End Section	4	Each	\$864.00	\$3,456.00
SURFACING					
29	5" Concrete Sidewalk	1575	SqFt	\$3.18	\$5,008.50
30	6" Concrete Sidewalk	5505	SqFt	\$3.49	\$19,212.45
31	6" Concrete Driveway Pavement	50	SqYd	\$31.41	\$1,570.50
32	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	37	LF	\$18.29	\$676.73

Project: Safe Routes to School
Phase 2 - Elm Avenue
Parker, South Dakota

CITY OF PARKER
TABULATION OF BIDS
Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 2210

Date: August 5, 2011

ITEM NO.		QUANTITY	Knudson Masonary Centerville, SD 57014	
			UNIT	TOTAL
33	Asphalt Concrete Composite	58 Ton	\$264.60	\$15,346.80
34	Modular Block Retaining Wall	230 SF	\$32.40	\$7,452.00
35	Gravel Cushion	305 Ton	\$27.00	\$8,235.00
36	Detectable Warning Surface	100 SqFt	\$16.74	\$1,674.00
37	Channel Drain	6 LF	\$162.00	\$972.00
PERMANENT SIGNAGE				
38	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	152 LF	\$11.88	\$1,805.76
39	R5-3 Sign (24"x24")	10 Each	\$189.00	\$1,890.00
40	R1-1 Sign (18"x18")	10 Each	\$189.00	\$1,890.00
41	Reset Sign	4 Each	\$81.00	\$324.00
42	Reset Mailbox	4 Each	\$81.00	\$324.00
TOTAL GROSS SUM BASE BID				\$157,699.34